
City of Sherwood, Oregon

Resolution No. 98-747

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING APPROPRIATIONS TRANSF'ERS F'OR THE 1997.1998
FISCAL YEAR

\THEREAS' Oregon Local Budget Law (ORS 294) requires the appropriation of funds
prior to expenditure; and

\ilHEREAS, the City Council wishes to abide by Oregon Local Budget Law; and

\ilHEREAS, certain situations have occurred subsequent to the adoption of the 1997-1998
budget which were unforeseen at the time of that adoption; and

\ilHEREAS, ORS allows for changes to the adopted budget when approved by Council
Resolution;

NO\M THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED AS F'OLLOWS:

Section l: Changes to the budget

The following changes are made to the 1997-1998 budget as adopted:

General Fund
General Govemment- Capital Outlay
Other Uses

$16,000
$16,000

Police Levy Fund
Personal Services
Other Uses

30,000
30,000

Public Works Fund
Operations- Materials and Services
Operations- Capital Outlay
Engineering- Materials and Services
Engineering- Capital Outlay
Non-Departmental- Other Uses

Electrical Inspection Fund
Personal Services
Materials and Services

42,000

30,000
2,000

30,000

44,000
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7,800
7,800



Parks and Open Spaces SIF Fund
Material and Services
Other Uses

Storm Water Fund
Materials and Services
Capital Outlay

Regional Storm Water Improvement SIF Fund
Capital Outlay
Other Uses

City Sewer Improvement Fund
Capital Outlay
Other Uses

City Water Improvement SIF Fund
Capital Outlay
Other Uses

Parks Bond Fund
Materials and Services

Capital Outlay

Duly Adopted by the City Council the 23'd day of June 1998.

14,000

2,000

60,000

44,000

917,000

20,000

Jane , Council President

14,000

2,000

60,000

44,000

917,000

20,000

Attest:

Jon
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Manager/Recorder


